
B.—lo

1915.
NEW ZEALANI).

PUBLIC SECURITIES HELD IN THE DOMINION OR
ELSEWHERE AS ON 31st MARCH, 1915.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly pursuant to Section 101, Subsection (2), ofthe Public Revenues Act, 1910.
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities
belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1915,
as

provided
by

Section
101,

Subsection
(2),
of
the

Public
Revenues
Act,

1910.

Securities.

Kate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

rjk

The

The
Com-

p

,
The
New
Zealand
missioners
The

Insurance
Public

Trnst
State'of

Public
State

Fire

Office

Office.
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-
Insurance.

Advances.
ing

Funds.

The Treasury.
Total.

I

Held
in
the

Dominion
:—

New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under —The

Aid
to

Public
Works
and
Land

Settlement
Act,

1900Ditto ...iPerCent. 3|

May,
1916

£ 56,500
£

£

£

£

£

£

£ 56,50(

"„

1901...... ......'.'.'.

"„

1902
".,

1903
"...

'.'..

"...

".'..

"...

".,

1906

4 4 SiSi 4 4 3|4 4 SiSi Si3+ SiSiSi 4 4 4 4 Si4

it

it

„
1919

Jan.,
1916

Dec,
1918

Jan.,
1916

Dec,
1917

„
1919

„
1922

Jan.,
1916

Feb..
1924

Jan.,
1919

„
1922

„
1919

200 500 32,600 2,500 8,100 300 128,000 61,525 1,250 170,10061,750 500,000 8,650

3,000 12,'500

"600* 300+ 1,340*600* "600* 5o,'ooo:
20( 50( 32,60( 2,50( 8,101 30(

128,
001 60( 3,30(61,521 15,09(170,

70( 61,751 500,
00* 8,65( 60( 200,001 50,

001 50,001 49,
001 50,001 175,301525,001 450,001 100,00150,001 165,00140,001 10,0015,001

.,

1907
„

1908
„

1911

.1922
April,

1916
Mar.,

1920
Jan.,
„

Mar., April,
„

Nov.,
1919

May,
1920

Dec,
1915

Nov.,
1919

May,
1918

„
1919

200,000 50,000

"„

1912...... '...".'.

"...

„
1914

49,000 50,000 175,300525,000 450,000

The
Aid
to

Water-power
Works
Act,

1910...50,000 165,00040,000 10,000

100,000

The
Appropriation
Act,

1912

Nov.,
„

5,000
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The
Bank
of
New
Zealand
Act,

1903 1913

The
Coal-mines
Act,

1908

The
Consolidated

Loan
Act,

1867...

The
Consolidated
Stock
Act,

1884...

The
Defence
and
Other

Purposes
Loan
Act,

1870

n

a

a

a

a

a

The
District
Railways
Purchasing
Act

1885
Exten-

sion
and
Amendment
Act,

1886

The
Fruit-preserving

Industry
Act,

1913

The
General

Purposes
Loan
Act,

1873... The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Act,

1906

The
Government

Advances
to
Workers
Act,

1906

The
Government

Railways
Act,

1908

The
Government

Railways
Act,

1908,
and

Finance
Act,

1909Ditto
...

The
Government

Railways
Amendment
Act,

1910

The
Hauraki

Plains
Amendment
Act,

1913...The
Hutt

Raiiwav
and

Road
Improvement
Act,

1903

and
1905

Ditto ... The
Hutt

Railway
and

Road
Improvement
Act,

1907

a

a

a

Si si Si SiSf4 4 4 4 4 SiSi3* 4 4 4 3* Si31 344 4 4 4 4 Si SiSi3* 4

April,
1916

„
1918

„
1919

„
1920

Jan.,
1916

Feb.,
1919

Dec,
„

Julv,
1917

April,
1920

July,
1917

„
1919

30,000 10,000 135,000 13,000 165,000 194,200283,500 8,100 75,000
40,000

... ... ... 17,500

250,000 ... ... ...t;uu,uuu 250,00030,000 10,000 135,000 13,000 165,000 194,200385,5008,100 75,000 16,90040,000
'84,'500* ...

1,900

!

15,000*

April,
1920

Oct.,
1918

Nov.,
1919

June,
1915

June,
1915

Feb.,
1917

June,
„

„
1915

11,5005,200 105,00025,000 85,000 10,000 50,000
... ...... 20,000

9,700

45,000* .■•••

11,5005,20054,700 105,00025,000 85,000 30,000 3,300 16,00050,000
3,300* 16,000*

Feb.,
1917

Jan.
1918 1919

„
1920

Feb,
1917

Jan.,
1918

„
1919

„
1920

Feb.,
1919

May,
1915

10050,350 11,150 10,0005,000 25,000 25,000 10,00050,000
...

3,0008,200 16,4004,000 4,000

6,390* 1,160*980*

100 50,350 11,150 10,0005,000 3,000 39,590 42,560 4,980 14,00050,000

...
1918 1915

Feb.,
1917

Mav.
1915

100,00067,000 27,590 10,000

100,00067,000 27,590 10,000

...

*
Held

on
account
of
New
Zealand
Consols.
t
Nelson

Rifle
Prize
Fund.

1

Cheviot
Estate.
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1915,etc.—continued. I_ .I
The

The
Com-

The

The

New
Zealand
missioners

Government
Public
Trust

State-
of

Public

Insurance
Office.

guaranteed
Debts
Sink-

Office.

Advances.
ing

Funds.

Securities.

Rate
„

0f

Due
Date
of

S

Interest.
Securities.

The
Post Office.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.
Total.

I

"I

X

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under —continued.

The
Hutt

Railway
and

Road
Impovement
Act,

1907

£

£

£

£

£ 5,000 2,300 3,000 6,000

£ 3,110* 4,290* 5,190* 4,900* 700* 675* 350* 59,000* 18,450*
£ 3,110 4,000 15,0009,490 5,190 2,000 20,900 7,000 35,00035,100 14,000650 76,150 62,00027,000 6,400 19,53532,050 9,500 1,5009,550 177,215 10,00052,550 44,925 398,000 2,000 108,0009,800 86,650 15,000

Per
Cent.
Per
Gent.4 4 314 4 4 Si4* 4 4 4 3*3|3i314 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 31

£

"„

1910
4

Feb.,
1917

4

i

Jan.,
1922

31

Feb.,
1917

15,000

'..'.

4,000 5,200

4 4

June,
1918

4

j

May,
1919

3f

April
1920

2,000 20,900

The
Immigration
and

Public
W
7
orks

Loan
Act,

1870...

I'

if

II

The
Irrigation
and
Water-supply
Act,

1913

The
Kauri-gum

Industry
Amendment
Act,

1914

The
Land
for

Settlements
Act,

1908

4i 4

:

Oct.,
1918

4

„
1919

4

Nov.,
„

3*

Aug.,
1915

3i

Jan.,
1916

April,
„

3*

May,
„

4

Aug.,
1915

4

Jan.,
1916

4

Feb.,
„

4

May,
4

Jan.,
1917

4

„
1918

4

Feb.,
1920

4

Mar.,
„

4

Jan.,
1922

3*

„
1918

30,000 30,000 9,000 650 76,150 62.000 27.000 400 300 177,215 10,00022,600 44,925

2,100 5,000 5,1005,000 5,300

2,060...11,500

29,750

9,500 1,5009,200

tt

it•••... ...22,950
'.'.'.

4,000

The
Land
for

Settlements
Act,

1908,
and
New

Zealand

State-guaranteed
Advances
Amendment
Act,

1910

The
Lands

Improvement
and

Native
Lands

Acqui-

sition
Act,

1894

Ditto
...

The
Land
Lawr
s

Amendment
Act,

1913

31

Sept..
1915

31

339,000

2,000

.'.'.

'.'.'.

2,000 9,800

4 4

April,
1919

4

Jan.,
1920

4

Feb.,
„

4

April,
4 4 4 4 4

108,0007,800 52,400 15,000
....

_
I
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The
Lands

Settlement
Finance
Act,

1909
...

it

rr

*•■
The

Local
Bodies'
Loans
Act,

1908

The
Maori

Land
Settlement
Act.

1905

tt

n■•' *■■;
The
Maori

Land
Settlement
Act
Amendment
Act,

1907

The
Mining
Amendment
Act,

1913...... The
Native

Land
Purchase
Act,

1892

The
Native

Land
Amendment
Act,

1913

The
New
Zealand
Consols
Act,

1908"

it

a••. The
New
Zealand
State-guaranteed
Advances
Act,

1909,—Advances
to

Settlers
Branch

Advances
to

Workers
Branch

Guaranteed
Mining

Advances
Branch

Lands
for

Settlement
Branch ... tt

a••••••Local
Authorities

Branch

Native
Land

Settlement
Branch

"

I

5 5 5 5 5 3131314" 3* 3fr 4 4 Si4 4 34 313i313i3i313i3*3| 3131313f4 4 3131Si

1931 1933 1934 1935 1936 Jan.,
1916

Mar.,
„' 1918

June.
„

Sept.,
191

Mar.,
1920

Jan..
1918

,"

1921
May,

1919
„*1920

Oct.,
1917

April,
1919

„
1920

Feb.,
1925

Oct..
1948

April,
1949

Oct..
1948

April,
1949

Oct.,
1948

April,
1949 1947

Oct..
„

April,
1948

Oct.,
„

April,
1949

"„

.1918
„

1949
Oct.,

1947
„

1948
April,

1949
785,000 370,000 416,000

\

50,000 231,500
;

250,000 25,650 50,0007,000 1,000 125,00098,500 50.000 340 400 100,00037,000 325,000 100,0005,000 25,000 410,000 400,000 475,000212,000 400,000 275,
000 96,000 48,000 9,000 20,000 361,

600 54,500

j

4,331 60,117 800 1,000 11,094 11,280

... 3,000 13,500
1,700 12,85021,146 9,500 3,000

.
9,000

5,000* 25,000* 15,800* 800* soot 60,000
I

4,331 61,817 13,65022,146 20,594 790,000 395,000 416,000 50,000 250,300 250,000 25,650 800 50,000 7,000 1,000 125,00098,500 50,0003,340 34,680 1U0.O0037,000 325,000 100,0005,00025.000 470,000 400,000 475,000 212,000 400,000 275,000 96,000^ 48,000 9,000 20.000 361,60054.500

*
Held
on

account
of

New
Zealand
Consc

*
Held
on

account
of

New
Zealand

Consols.iois.

f
Nelson

Rifle
f
Nelson

Rifle
Prize

Fund.
,e

Prize
Fund.

I
Waihou
and

Ohinemuri
River
s

Improvements
Account.

J
Wifaihoua
and
Ohimiemujri

Riverr
s
In
nprovements
AtLccount.
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1915,etc.—continued. Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

The
Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The

The

New
Zealand

Public
Trust
State-

Office,
guaranteedAdvances.

The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The

_,
Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under—

continued.

Native
Land

Settlement
Branch

Per
Cent. 4 4

£ 80,000 30,000
£

£

£

£

£

£

1

£ 80,000 30,000

tt

-tt......
The
New
Zealand

State-Guaranteed
Advances
Acts,

1909-1910—Advances
to

Settlers
Branch

Advances
to

Workers
Branch

Lands
for
Settlement

Branch

April,
1918

„
1949

3f3* 313131313i3iSi3i4 4 4 3i3f3i

Oct.,
1917

Jan.,
1919

Oct.,
1917

„
1918

Nov., Jan.,
1919

Oct.,
1917

Jan.,
1919

Feb.,
„

May,April,
1918

Jan.,
1919

Feb.,
,.

April,
„

„
1949

July,
1915

750,000 205,000 99,000 8,000 64,850 741,066 12,35021,500 15,300

73,700* 33,000*50*

750,000 205,000 73,700 99,000 8,000 64,850 741,066 12,35021,500 15,30033,000 55,250 3,000 50,000 30,000 125,000

50,000

5,200 3,000

Native
Land

Settlement
Branch

50,000 30,000 125,000

„

„......

The
Post
Office

Savings-bank
Fund
Investment
Act,

1907The
Post
and
Telegraph
Act,

1908

The
Railways
Improvement
Authorization
Act.

1907... The
Rangitaiki
Land
Drainage

Amendment
Act,

1913

The
Rangitaiki
Land

Drainage
Amendment
Act.

1913,

and
Amendment
Act,

1914

The
Reserve
Fund

Securities
Act,

1907

The
Scenery

Preservation
Act,

1908

3f314 4

June,
„

Mar.,
1919

Sept.,
„

75,000 25,000 10,0007,000

75,000 25,000 10,0007,000

313i31Si4 4

Aug.,
1917

Nov.,
1916

May,
1918

„
1919

800,000 10,00030,000 20,000 19,0005,000

II

800,000 10,00030,00020,000 19,0005,000

"
1920
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The
State
Advances
Act,

1913
:—

Advances
to

Settlers
Branch

Advances
to

Workers
Branch

...
Local

Authorities
Branch ......... The

Waihou
and
Ohinemuri

Rivers
Improvement
Act,

1910Local
authorities'

securities:- -Boroughs, —Akaroa Arrowtown.. Balclutha

4 4 4 31

June,
1919

Aug.,
1918

573,200 50,000200,000 100,000

... ...... 7,173

573,201 50,001 200,001 100,001

5 5 5" 3i3i41 316 3141313f4* 41415 5 5 5 3* 3i3141 41313i3* 415 5

Sept.,
1949

Mar.,
1926 1948Sept.,

1949
Nov.,

1950 1947-49 1949 July,"
1951 1947-49May,

1917 1948-49 1949 1947-481948Nov.,
1926

Jan.,
1933

'

June,
1952

Jan.,
1915

„
1923

„
1946

„
1951 1948 1949 1947-48 1948 1947-481949 Oct.,

"l942 April,
1943

"545 2,855

800

801 54i

2,600 500

10,27!

Birkenhead ...............I27,616 386 2,439 9,730 2,702 983 2,381 1,471
1,500

33,291

Blenheim Brunner Cambridge

9,731 1,501 3,68;

Dannevirke ... 7,500 6,000 11,0005,000 1,100 15,000 1,500
... ...

50,95!

Dargaville

1,929870 588 11,7418,467 11,869 1,155 1,7448,785 3,637

23,591

Devonport

13,02.

Eketahuna ...............

16,991

2,300530

*
Held

on
accountof
New
Zealand
Consols.



B.—lo 8

Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1915,
etc.—continued.

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

The

The
Post

Government
Office.

Insurance Office.

The

The
Com-

The

New
Zealand
missioners

Publio
Trust

State-
of

Public

Office.
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-

Advanoes.
ing

Funds.
The
1

The

State
Fire

„

Insurance.
T^^ury.

Total.

eld
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local

authorities'
securities —continued.

Boroughs —continued.
Bltham Feilding Foxton Frankton Geraldine Gisborne Greyinouth... Greytown Hamilton

Per
Cent. ...31 ...3i...41 34...3|...3f41 5 5 ...31...4i3i 31415 5 41 ...31...31 41...41...31415 ...314141

1947-48 1949Feb.,
1941

Oct.,
1922 1947 1949 Mav,

1950
„

1951 1948 June,
1932 1948 Mar.,'

1950
July,
1950

April,
1933 1948-49 1949 1947-48 1948 1947-481948April,

1947 1947Aug.,
1936

Feb.,
1947

£ 3,000
£ 2,000
£ 6,000 3,800 10,000

!

1,000 2,400 750 2,000 '2,000
I

18,'800
'

£ .12,764973 149 966 2,279 1,466 1,187 13,576 1,948 1,983 2,590 877 1,590 15,125 1,997 1,9635,684 590 3,361 2,486
£

£

£

i) . - II

£ 23,537 15,860 3,587 20,257
i'

>

i }

2,000 5,057 19,085 8,274 27,647
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2—B. 10

Hastings

3i 31414141 415 5 3i5^ 315 4i 41 '-.1 41 31si415 3i41 313|41 343141413i3| 41 5 3i4-i 314J 41*2

1947-491949 Aug.,"
1937 1949April,

1950
Oct..

1951 1949April,
1919

Feb.,
1920 1947Mar.,

1950 1948Feb..
1938

Aug..
1933

Jan.,
1942 1947 1933-34Mar.,

1922 1947-481948 June,
1931

July,
1949 1948-49 June,"

1927 1947-481948 Oct.!
1934 1947-481948 June,

1945 1949 May,
"l950 1947 1947-49 1949 1948-491949

20,000 669 3,600 3,500 9,500 3,000
9,630 11,925 3,500 3,850 3,000 9,400 420 ... 3,000 1,500

|

3,750 700

66,593 1,9485,851 19,945 ... 4,915 ... 1,883 603 3,210746 9,538 966 3,857 4,000 23,807 2,416 1,000
\

3,822
I

735 2,000
|

2,893 974 2,926 2,658 41,037 4,879 24,0194,389 11,492

a•■•

135,892

a•■■ Hawera

9,184

Hokitika

5,383

Inglewood

4,453

Kaiapoi

6,500

Levin

13,776

Lower
Hutt...

23,004

Lytteltou

10,857

Marton

28,723

Masterton

10,307

Mataura

7,493

a

...
Milton Miramar

2,658

Mount
Albert

45,916

il

39,900

it•••
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1915,etc.—continued. Securities.

I

Rate ofInterest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

The

The

The
Com-

1

tiu
Ta
t

r.

The
New
Zealand
missioners

The

The
Post

Government
pnbJicTrus
,

8tate.0fPublic
State

Fire

umce.
insurance

office.
guaranteed
',

Debts
Sink-

Insurance.

ce

Advances.
ine

Funds.

The Treasury.
Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Boroughs —continued.
Mount

Eden ... Napier „...... —New
Brighton Newmarket... New

Plymouth Northcote Oamaru Ohakune Onehunga „

.........
Onslow ii•••. -•. OpotikiOtabuhu Palmerston

North...•

Parnell Patea

1Per
Cent 5

'

5 3| 3i 314131313141313i 41415 5 3i Si41 41 313i415 6 41415

1947-48June.
1944

Feb.,
1950 1948-49Dec,

1949 1947-491949 1947-48 1949 1947 1949
Jan.,
1920

Aug..
1953 1947-48 1946Nov.,

1923
Sept.,

1950 1946
Feb.,

1916
July,Aug..

1932
Nov.,

1948
Sept.,

1953
Mar.,

1950

£ 13,800
£ 6,950
.£ 14,500 1,200
!

435
|

17,826 7,600 18,000 5,000 500

£ 30,025 4,208 28,848 1,9483,794 10,6952,819 897 946 1,883681 686 196 398 2,29843,549 3,375 4,201 14,200 1,449 4,000
£ ... ... ...... ...... ... ...£

£

I f )1-
£ 30,025 15,700 4,643 34,590 15,357 3,844 13,800

I

1

20,124 46,924

...
\

11,
801 18,000

1,'850 1,000

)1)

15,649 2,850 6,950

5,000

1

14,500

i
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Petone
..,

Port
ChalmersPukekohe Queenstown

...
Rangiora Roxburgh Spreydon Sumner Sydenham

si4i414131Si4141315 31 41*841313* 413i 314+ 5 4 5 Sf 413141Si315 5 3131415 5 315 313141

1947Feb.,
1921

„
1948 "l947-48 1949 1947April,

1934 1947-481949 Mar.,
1927 1947 1946-48 1949 1948-49 1949 Sept.,

1949
„

1921
„

1935 1948Feb.,
1932 1948-491948 1946

2,000 6,000 1,300 25,000 6,000 1,550
9,360 2,600 100 29,500 5,500 13,000 2,000

6,862 1,135 11,9641,217 1,358572 1,177 1,89897 390 565 18,984864 7,708 1,948 .249 3,865 20,932 2.140 11,2031,177 4,'370 974 891
25

,'985 2,710 7,955 981 3,078
3,400

) I r -■1
i

!) I II\II

14,862 1,135 15,111 2,477 11,745 565 19,848 12,505 25,100 9,865 23,072 45,280

t*Taihape „

...
Taumarunui... Tauranga Te

Aroha

May.
1915

Julv.
1950 1947-491949

I 1

13,285

if...
Te

Kuiti

Jan.,
1925

April,
1933 1947-48Oct.,

1954 1951Aug.,
1951 1948-49 1949

II

43,695 12,014

a Temuka



B.—lo 12

Return
of

all
Public

Securities
belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1915,etc.—continued. Securities.

I

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.Due

Date
of Securities.
TThe

Post Office.rhe
Post
Go

Office.
Ii

The GovernmentInsurance Office.The jvernmei nsurance Office.
ut
Pr

e

The Public
Trust Office.The

N.

ublic
Trust Office.

g

The
New

Zealand State- guaranteedAdvances.The
~,e\v

Zealand State- guaranteedAdvances.
The
Com- missioners

The

of
Public
State

Fire

Debts
Sink-

Insurance,
ing

Funds.

The Treasury.
Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Boroughs —conUnited.
Thames Timaru Waimate Waipawa

....
Waipukurau

...
Wairoa Waitara Wanganui

East
it

tt••• tt

it**•■■•Westport Whangarei
...

PerCent. ...31 -415 ...j5...!3i 4 5 31...3i ...!4i 5 ...31...3141 3i ...3|5 ...I5 3i ...3141<±
8 4i ...315 5 ...3141 4*5 ...5}

1947 June,
1949

„
1950 1947-48June,

1947
„

1949 1948 1949 1948
July.
1942 1947-481948Aug.,

1950 1947 1949Mar.,
1949

Nov., 1947-49 1949 1948-49Jan.,
1931

July,
1932 1947-491949 1948-491949

Oct.,
1947

July,
1951

i

£ 4,000
£

£ 14,000 1,400 5,400 8,300 2,000 7,000500 1,8002,300 3,450 4,200
£

334 2,465 110,039 3,642 290 6,105 247 9,6888,589 890 17,484743 46,989 6,374 1,963 16,470 11,550 7,9126,978 13,26537,830
£

£ ...
£ ...1 i i ...j ...j ■

£ 18,199 119,439 3,932 14,652 9,688 11,479 25,727 71,796 15,650 14,890 58,745
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Winton Woodville City
of

Dunedin
City
of
Nelson... City

of

Wellington
it it Counties,—Akaroa Akitio Amuri Ashley ...Awakino Awatere Bruce Castlepoint

...
Clifton Collingwood... Cook" Clutha Dannevirke ... Egmont Eketahuna ... ,.'....:5 3i 4i4f 4* 41 4 4 4-1 41a841 313141*2 4i3i4134513131413141 4131 3iSi31 41*2 *8443141314* 5 3|41

|

July,
1950 1947-481948Mar.,

1932
;

Jan.,
1925

Dec,
„

Mar.,
1933

July,
1931

June,
1933

Dec,
1932 1949Mar.,

1949 1948 Mar..
1951 1947 1948 1947-48 1948 1947Sept.,

1950 1946-49 1949 1948 June,
1950

Oct.,
„ 1949

I

100,00025,000 900

15,000 8,400
1,575 1,900600 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 1,500

11,896593 1,178: 6,690 6,817 13,922492 2,863 2,571 1,917 2,141 579 1,506954 2,959 1,895165 21,333 730 15,6247,571
!

1,4613,486807 172 516 2,449
|

107
'

1,188

>

1 1 I I I 11 I

1,575 14,38S 60C 16,OOC 133.40C 2,076 27,4252 495 2.86S 2,571 3,917 2,141 2,08£ 5,806 1,16.: 45,256 4,947 97aa 1,29c
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1915,
etc.

—
continued. Securities.

Ra .te

Due
Date
of

Interest.
Securities.

The
Post Offioe. £

The

The
Nt

Government
pubHc
Trugt

Insurance
n«:„»

Office.
°ffice'
6

£

£

.'..

300 200 1,000100

....'..61,500 3,000
3,541

6,000
'..'.

500 2,800
The

The
Corn-

New
Zealand
missioners

State-
of

Public
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-

Advances,
ing

Funds.
The

T

tew
Zealand
n:

State-
j

o

guaranteed':D(

Advances.
in

£ 24,454 8,779 7,314 13,0377,842 6,595 5,871 966 319 1,4002,060 245 846 7,571 5,387 800 2,569 3,581 1,8477,885 ''287 1,9812,718
The
Com nissionei of

Publi )ebts
Sin

ag
Fund £

HJ- ic

S

ok-
Ir

is.

The State
Fire Insurance.The State
I nsurai £

The Treasury.
Total.

I

I

Held
in
the

Dominion—continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Counties —continued.
Eltham

!I

Featherston ......... Franklin GeraldineHawera.........Per
Cent. 31

1947-48
31

1949

4**8

c,

41 31

1947-48
5

Aug.,
1925

5

July,
1949

5

June,
1950

5i

Aug.,
1951

44

1949
34

1947-49
3i414434

1948

41

1949

444i

Mav,
1938

5

July,
1941

41

Aug.,
1922

31

1947-48
3|

1948-49
5

April,
1950

31

1947

3i

1948-49
41

1949

34

1947-48
31
I

5
2

Feb."
1950

5

,

April.
1950

34

1948

3f

1949

3i

1947-48

£

|. I ); .

£ 53,584 9,442 13,751 1,400
i

67,651

Hawke's
Bay....Heathcote

3,541

Hobson

t

18,958 6,950

Hokianga Horowhenua...

1,847
1 1

11,185

Hutt

1

2,268

Inangahua

2,718
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KairangaKaitangata ...Kaitieke Kawhia n a...Kiwitea tt

...
Levels Mackenzie Makara a

...
a

...
Manawatu Manukau Masterton

41*2 41415 5 31314131 41 443i41445 5 3i314i 34 443444343| 41 5 5 41415 5 Si 41*841313131415
I

1948 Feb.,
1950

July,
1951 1947-491949 1947-481948 1949 Sept.,

1925
June,
1926 1949 1946-48July,

1950 1949 1947-48 1949 Oct.,
1949

Feb.,
1953

June,
1951 1949 Jan.,

1949
Mar.,

1950 1947-481948 1948-49 1949 Oct.,
1949

3,500 350 1,200120 1,500
I

12,0002,000 1,200
l

916 95
i

4,908 5,310 2,'878 981 6,118 1,07998 1,645871 692 696
;

292 974 983 2,332 9,750 4,694 1,6004,434 106 1,036

I

I) ! i 1

95 14,068 9,977 2,822 2,259 1,320 2,249 3,832 9,750

Matamata

I \

6,294 20,776

„... Mauriceville... i

1,500900 4,000

85 350 4,279 975 545 2,072 7,218 2,935 1.S78

)

435

Murchison...
)

2,400

Ohinemuri

5,799

Ohura Opotiki

2,072
!

16,131

it--•
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the
31st

March,
1915,etc.—continued. Securities.

Rate
'

of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

„.

The

The
Com-

.-,

.
The
New
Zealand
missioners
The

rph

Lrovernmenc
Publio
Tmst
state-
of

Publio
State

Fire
T

xne

Offi*"
Offioe'guaranteed
Debts
Sink-

Insurance.
i"""™
1
}'-

ee'Advances.
ing

Funds.

Total.

eld
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local

authorities'
securities —continued.

Counties —continued.
Orua

Per
Cent.i 313i 3f3i44344i*234 .314134 34343|445 5 5 5 5 34343i31 41*844343i 41 4*

1947-481949 1948 1949 1948 1947-491949 1947-491949Nov..
1950 1947-48 1948 Jan.,

1949
Oct.,
„

Dec.
,

Julv
1950

Mar.,
1951

May,
„ 1947-491949 1948-491949

£

£

£ 7,000 7,000
I

1,750
!

700 4,500 875 3,500
£ 2,213 1,932353 7,604 483 10,983330 284 6,245 981 4,548 32,762 3,282 1,7716,640 2,870 13.334 854 24,29872 1,071 1,2177,503 2,671

|

918
!

1,2522,212
£

£

£

) 1 ')i" 1 I j

£
4,498 19,070 614 11,774 43,044 1,771 41,169 854 34,161 7,053

£
4,498

Otamatea

)

19,070

Pahiatua

i"

614 11,774 43,044

Patea Piako
.„ PohanginaRaglan

1,771
i

41,169

RangioraRangitikei Rodney
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3-B. 10

Stratford

344*3i343i4i 34 445 34 3|31 41 41*25 51 34415 34Si414434Si34445 5 443434344|5" 3i34 41*2 44343141 443| ,J
8
5 3444

1946-48
I'

7,920 298 239 9,006 1,252 1,580
'

942 1,932
!

497
!

19,2052,433
!

9,739 29,665
2,000

)

8,218

it... Taieri Taranaki

1948 1947-481949

239 11,838

Tauranga

1947 1948

5,371

Waiapu

Jan.,
1919 1947-491949

„... a

Oct.,
1951

Nov.,
1949

„
1915 1949

20,000 2,700 4,000

87,74!

a... tt... „...Waihemo Waikato

241 2,885 7,677 8,903 975 3,717 5,189 6,696 6,410 3,424

241

Waikohu „... Waimairi

Feb.,
1950 1947-48 1948-491949 1947-481948 1947-481948Sept.,

1949
Jan.,
1950 1949 1948 1947

1,250

)

4,135 21,275 11,885 10,484

Waimarino ...
350 300

...

Waim
ate Waimate

West
Waimea Waipa

3,944359 1,365 1,4125,630

3,944 35S 1,36.:

1949June,
1950 1949 1947

2,450

t

9,492

Waipara Waipawr
a

966 4,051 692 1,44124,833 7,845 5,281 7,910 435 195

966 4,74c

„

...
Waipukurau...Wairoa

1947-49 1949

1,441

Wairarapa
South

1949

1 1

45,861a 2,59c 46,482

a

Julv,
1951 1948

1,969

a Waitemata...
19,28827,194
i

1
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1915,etc.—continued. Securities.

Rate ofInterest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.

The

The„
lne

The

New
Zealand

Government
x,
t.,-
m
i.

c

T

Public
Trust
Sca'e-

Offi
an°
e

Office.
guaranteed

oe'Advances.
The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The

The

State
Fire

„,

T

Treasury.
Insurance.
J

Total.

.eld
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Counties —continued. Waitomo W7
aitotara Wanganui Whakatane... Whangamomona „...... Whangarei „.........Drainage

Boards —Ake
Ake AorangiBuckley Christchurch...Ellesmere Eureka Eltham Hillside Hungahunga... JudeaKawa i....... Kirikiriroa

I
Per
Cent. 34 ...3i...31 41 5 ...34....314i ...34 41 41 ...■5 3i ...445 ...34 ...44344144 345 5 ...34 3*4l 3i5" 41 41 34...34 ...4141...r*2 ...!51947-491949 :t Nov.,

1949 1948-49 1949 1947-481948 Mav,
1950 1947-491949April.

1950 1948 1949 1946-48 1948

£

£

£ 1,250 2,000 2,586
£ 22,542 2,807 1,31423,626 4,457 828 5,973 3,812785 2,000 1,047 110 1,2874,056 12,758967 15,150
£

£

£

r ) i I

£ 51,539 11,258 8,597 3,743 5,343 28,875

1948Julv,
1954

Mav,
1939"1948 Oct.,

1952 1948

2,850

600

480

717 187

717 480 600 1872,850289 450

1947Dec.
1953 1947

289 450 1,817

III

)f

6,817 4,452

5,000

1947-481948

2.662 1,790484 1,377 139 1,500

484
!

3,016

Mar.,
1950

300

I

I

300
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Makerua tt••• MoutoaRaupoRotomanuka
...

Taieri Tauhei a

...
Te

Rapa UapotoWaihekau tt

•.•

Wainono Waitoa it*•• West
Taieri... a

...
Woodlands

...
Harbour

Boards, —Greyinouth...Havelock Hokitika Mokau Motueka it

...
Patea n

I'-

ll

•••
Thames Wairoa „

...
Waitara Wellington

...
WestportRiver

Boards —OpioOtautau it

...
Rangitata

Island
Tuamarina

... ...J ...3i443i3444313141Si5 41313i3i3431 3444345 4 3* 3i 314i 4444 34 6 4 4 5 41 5

1948-49 1949 1948 1947 1947-48 1948 1948-49Jan.,
1950 1949 1947 1949 1946-47 1947-481949 1946Sept.,

1953
Julv.
1952" 1947 1948Mar.,

1950 19i4
Feb.,

1946
„

1949
„

1963
April,

1938 1948 Aug..
1946

Jan.,
1949

June,
1950 1948 1949 Aug.,

1950
I

260,000 21,870 5,000 8,130 10,000 ... 50,000 28,000 489,500
37,700

"l20 1,500 1,000 400 500

3,627 300 575 2,848 1,483 3,828418 1,932 1,176377 39 2,337 4,263 1,471297 18,830 11,839934 706 23,922 4,837 4,928 9,960 14,4284,870 9,753 47,669 1,263390 99 961

10,500

...; . ) I" 1 i

3,927 575 2,848 1,483 4,246 2,052 1,176 416 2,337 6,031 30,669 2,434 260,000 706 23,922 1,000

... 19,725 ... 35,000 10,000
14,031*

■

76,720 14,031
J

115,700 500,000 400 1,752

... ...I

961 500
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1915,etc.—continued.
20

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

The

The

The
Com-

ThePost
Government

„.,T
h"

1

NewZealand
missioners
The

Office.
Insurance

Pu
W>c
Trust
Stat
f,

•«f

State
F.re

Offic

Office,

guaranteed
Dents
Sink-

Insurance.

Advances.
ing

Funds.

The Treasury.
;

Total.

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local

authorities'
securities —continued.

Road
Boards —Arch

Hill Avondale

Per
Cent. 3* 31 44343f4434445 5 445 44 31313i31 41 5 3i5 313|41313i3141344i343i41413i41

1948-49 1948 1947-48 1949 1948 Dec,
1949

Aug.,
1950

Sept.,
1953

Oct.,
", 1947-48 1948 1949 1947 1948Sept.,

1952 1947-481949 1947-59 1949 1948 1947-48 1949 1949

£

£

£ 1,000100 1,000 1,500
i

£ 3,383 9,569 3,432 3,528 2,855
j

3,382 500 1,359 1,074 5,972 500 2.627 2,870 292 2,683 540

£

£

£

£ 3,383
)

16,529

East
Tamaki...

Eden
Terrace it...... Huntly it

.........Inch-Clutha
...

1 1

2,855 3,88'2 2,433 1,100

Karaka Kirikiriroa

5,972

tt

.........1

3,000

Kowai Mangatarata....,

2,627

Mangawhero...
J\

3,162 3,223

„

......... MangereManurewa Mercer Moa

15,'000

15.003290 500

Mount
Roskill tt•■•• -•

It '"

"5OO

'"290 4,272 106 79 2,957 487 490 491 143297 3,697 973 1,423 1,5343,893 15,227

) I

4,457 4,425 440

Newcastle a.........
Okato Omaka

3,697

One-tree
Hill

J1

3,930 19,120

it

.....•
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Parihaka Pelorus Picton Point
ChevalierPukekohe

West
Pukekura a...Purimu it

...
Rangiaohia

...
Remuera Spring

Creek ...343i3134 345 343i344134343141345 41*85 51 34344434343i443444

1947 1949 1947-49Oct.,
1950 1947-48Julv,

19531947 1949 1947-48 1948 1946-49 1949 1946May,
1950

June,
1949

June,
1951 1947 1948 ■ 1947-48 1948 1948

2,100 "500 3,500 10,0001,000 ...
424 387 628 3,270 2,073 75 2,5364,306 442 1,91460,316 7,791 15,8611,148 1,178 135 718 497 1,6292,41978 49 2,990 1,989

) i"

1,439 3,270 2,100 2,073 500 2,611 4,748 1,914 83,968 4,648 12,178

Tamaki
West

it... Tataraimaka
...

TitirangiTuhikaramea Upper
Whangaehu

Wairau Waitara
West

135 718 497 1,6292,419
I

127

,/... Whangamarino

4,979

Town
Boards —Bull's CastlecliffEUerslie

5 3i°2 5 5 5 5 6 44 343isi °8 445 5

Dec,
1934 1947-48Oct.,

1933
June,
1934

Feb.,
1949

July,
1950

1

April,
1915

Aug.,
1948

July,
1929 1948 1949 Aug.,

1953
Sept.,

1950

i,'ooo 14,500 'soo

600 200 500 7,500 1,700
|

7,000 700

2,840 354 483 2,913 1,9484,915

600 2,840

a...Featherston
...

J}

15,500 1,200

Frankton Gonville Havelock

7,500 1,700
II

837

a... Helensville

9,776

a

...
Hikurangi

r

7,700
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1915,
etc.—continued.

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The
Post Office.

The GovernmentInsurance Office.

The Public
Trust Office.

The
New
Zealand State- guaranteedAdvances.

Toe
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The
I

Treasury.
I

Total.

leld
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Town
Boards —continued.

Hunterville...
£

£

Per
Cent. 5 5 5 3

1 3i 41*25 5 5 5 34314454 44345 5 34 Si 31°25 5 5 5 44. 3* 4i5 5 51345

Feb.,
1930

Aug.,
„

„
1931 1948-49 1947-49 Nov.,

1917
Jan..
1923

Nov.,
1927

Aug.,
1948 1948-49 1949

Jan.,
1948 1950 1947Dec,

1949
„

1951 1948 1949Feb..
1916 1948-49Dec,

1949
Jan.,
1953

Aug..
1954

Dec,
1949
I

Mar.,
1950

Nov.,
„ 1948

Jan.,
1953

Aug.Dec,
1954 1946-48Jan.,

1950

£

£

£ 5,000

£

£

£

3,000' 500

}

8,500

Huntly Johnsonville...
4,784 16,277 1,678

4,784

j,.........

3,000 2,500 1,000800

25,255

Kaponga

3,843 974 494

II

10,311

a

......... 5,000
...

„

.........
Kawhia Leamington ...

350 424
j

350

250 660

I

1,334

Manaia

1,914193

3,107

1,000

8,784

„... —... Mangaweka
...

900 900

[

11,584

i'.'ooo
2,500

Manunui

250

547

■

3,297

Martinborough

3,500 350 4,500 450

431

„...... a

......9,231

Morrinsville... 6,000
1,941

7,941

a

......••■I
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New
LynD.........Ngaruawahia... Oneraki Opunake Otane Otautau Otorohanga ... Papakura Pleasant

Point
Raglan Rangataua Rongotea Te

Awamutu ... „............ Upper
Hutt

...
a............ Waipawa.........Waipukurau

...
Wark
worth

...
Waverley Water-supply

Board —Waimakariri-Ashley... Fixed
deposit

receipts

Landed
and
house
property:

Freehold
„

Leasehold

31 3j5 5 5 5 3144343i443i 3144 44 3* 5 34 3i 4i Si5 5 5 5 5 34 41*25 5 5 445

1948 1947Mar.,
1949

Dec,
„ 1947-48Mar.,

1930
Julv,
1934""1949 1947 1950 1948 1949 1947Aug.,

1952
Sept.,

1934 1946 1949 Jan.,
1952

Aug.,
1953

Mar.,
1954

July,
1951

Jan.,
1927

Jan.,
1955 1947 April,

1950
„

1947
„

1955
Sept.,

1930
June,
1916

<^

...
96 1,029

3,500350

600

9( 4,87< 60C

600 60

66C

682 934 1,1201,981203 622 584 123 481 560

500

2,354

j

1,61€ 1,12C 2,184 1.32S 481 1.06C

"700

2,354 70C

747 19,798584

1,100 11,000 1,100350 1,000600

1,1203,256
200

J

20,54c
I

14,134 1,00C60C

"750

I

4,57C
j-

14,170

13,420

13,000

2,200
I

1

15,200

133,121 1,8753,293,5022,848

99 ... 5,476,182
10,653,164

13,923

9S

I

134,996 19,436,7712,846

MortgagesProperty
acquired
by
foreclosure

...
Total
held
in
the

Dominion

16,435,111
3,670,475
6,414,965

12,965,918
231,970
73,496

1,314,239
41,106,174

:

_—,1
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the

Offices
under-named

held
in
the

Dominion
or
elsewhere
as
on
the

31st
March,

1915,etc.—continued. *
Nelson

Rifle
Prize

Fund.

f
New
Zealand
Consols.
J

Reserve
Fund

Securities.

Robert
J.

Collins,

Controller
and
Auditor-General.

Approximate
Cost
of

Papei
-.—Preparation,
not
given;

printing
(750

copies),
£22

10a.

By

Authority
:

John
Mackat,

Government
Printer.
Wei
lino-ton.-

1915.

Price
9d.]

Securities.

Rate ofInterest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

The

The
Post

Government
Office.
Insurance Office.

The

The
Com-

The

New
Zealand
missioners
The

Public
Trust
State-
of

Publio
State

Fire

Office.
;

guaranteed
Debts
Sink-

Insurance.

Advances.
;

ing
Funds.

The Treasury.The Treasury.
Total.Total.

|

Held
in

London
:—

New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under —Canadian

Stock
Cape
of
Good

Hope
Consolidated
Stock...... The

Government
Advances
to
Settlers
Act,

1908

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Extension
Act,

1901India
Stock

Irish
Land
Stock............ New

South
Wales
Stock............i New

Zealand
Inscribed

Stock.........| ...I
South
Australian
Stock

...
Victorian
Stock

Bank
of

England
Egyptian
Bonds

India
Stock

Irish
Stock Transvaal

Stock
London

County
Council.........Metropolitan

Police

Per
Ot-nt. 3 34 34 3 3 93 3*3 3i4" 34 3 3 3i 3 3 3

Oct.,
1947

July.
1938

„
1929-49

Jan.,
1916

June,
1915

Jan.,
1931

Oct.,
1948

Jan.,
1931

Nov.,
1933

Sept.,
1918

April,
1945

Jan.,
1940

April,
1924

Jan.,
1939 1929-49No

limit
Julv,
1910

Jan.,
1913

Oct.,
1948

Nov.,
1933 1923-531920

£

£
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